FILED FOR RECORDING
AT THE REQUEST OF

A.P.N.: 005-021-03,04,05,07

File No: 152-2183092 (MJ)

R.P.T.T.: \$9,457.50

First American Title

2005 MAR 1 PM 3 18

LINCOLN COUNTY LECURSER
FEE & 1600 ALTS 150 DEP
LESLIE SCUCI'ER LP

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: Cave Valley Ranch, LLC 1932 Ivy Point Lane Las Vegas, NV 89134

THIS DEED IS BEING RECORDED CONCURRENTLY IN LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA, AND WHITE PINE COUNTY, NEVADA.

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

William E. Muil and Connie P. Mull, Trustees, or the successor in trust as Trustee of the Mull Revocable Trust under agreement dated January 13, 1999

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Cave Valley Ranch, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company

the real property situate in the County of , State of Nevada, described as follows:

White Pine County

Parcel 1:

Township 10 North, Range 63 East, M.D.B. & M.

Section 25: E 1/2 of NE 1/4

Township 10 North, Range 64 East, M.D.B. & M.

Section 19: Lots 2, 3 and 4;

Section 22: SE 1/4 of SE 1/4;

Section 26: SW 1/4 of NW 1/4;

Section 27: NW 1/4 of NE 1/4, S 1/2 of N 1/2; SE 1/4 of SW 1/4;

Section 28: S 1/2 of NE 1/4;

Section 30: Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4;

Section 31: Lots 1 and 2; SW 1/4;

Section 34: E 1/2 of SE 1/4

Lincoln County

Parcel 2

Township 9 North, Range 63 East, M.D.B. & M.

Section 12: S 1/2 of SW 1/4:

Township 9 North, Range 64 East, M.D.B. & M.

```
Section 4: N 1/2 of NE 1/4; SW 1/4 of SW 1/4;

Section 5: S 1/2 of SE 1/4; SE 1/4 of SW 1/4:

Section 6: W 1/2 of NE 1/4; NW 1/4; W 1/2 of SE 1/4; NE 1/4 of SW 1/4

Section 8: SW 1/4 of SE 1/4; NE 1/4 of NW 1/4; S 1/2 of NW 1/4; NE 1/4; N 1/2 of S

1/2; SE 1/4 of SW 1/4;

Section 9: W 1/2 of NW 1/4; NW 1/4 of SW 1/4;

Section 15: SW 1/4 of NW 1/4; NW 1/4 of SW 1/4;

Section 16: NW 1/4 of NW 1/4; S 1/2 of N 1/2; S 1/2;

Section 17: W 1/2 of NE 1/4; N 1/2 of SE 1/4; SE 1/4 of SE 1/4;

Section 20: NE 1/4 of NE 1/4
```

TOGETHER WITH all water, water rights, rights to the use of water, dams, ditches, canals, pipelines, reservoirs, and all other means for the diversion or use of waters appurtenant to said property or any part thereof, or used or enjoyed in connection therewith, and together with all stockwatering rights used or enjoyed in connection with the use of any of said lands, including but not limited to the following numbered permits and proofs:

4881, 9720, 9721, V01658, V01659, V01660, V01675, V01678, V01679, V01680, V01681, V01697, V01699, V01807;

TOGETHER WITH all of Seller's right title and interest in mineral rights upon or within the above-described property, and their lessor's interest in any mineral leases which may exist upon the aforesaid mineral rights, if any.

TOGETHER WITH all hunting rights of every name or nature, if any.

TOGETHER WITH all improvements and fixtures situate thereon.

Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 02/23/2005

William E. Mull and Connie P. Mull, Trustees, or the successor in trust as Trustee of the Mull Revocable Trust under agreement dated January 13, 1999

William E. Mull, Trustee

Connie P. Mull, Trustee

STATE OF

NEVADA

SS.

COUNTY OF

WHITE PINE

This instrument was acknowledged before me on **Title Mull-and Connie P. Mull.**

Notary Public

(My commission expires: 10-17-66

MARIAN L. JENKINS
MOTARY PUBLIC • STATE of NEVADA
White Pine County • Nevada
CERTIFICATE # 94-5311-17
APPT, EXP. OCT. 17-2006

15 1005 by William E.

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated **February 23, 2005** under Escrow No. **152-2183092**.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

| Assessor Parcel Number(s) | | () |
|---|------------------------------------|---|
| a) 005-021-03,04,05,07 Lincoln County | | \ \ |
| b) | | \ \ |
| c) | | \ \ |
| 2. Type of Property | | \ \ |
| , per an inspension | EOO DE | CORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY |
| a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res | FOR RE | |
| c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex | Document | Instrument # 123873 |
| e) Apt. Bidg. f) Comm'i/Ind'i | Book | 17 Page: 386 |
| g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home | Date of Re | oording: Mar. 1, 2005 |
| i) R Other | Notes: | |
| | _ | |
| 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: | \$2,425,00 | 0.00 |
| Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) | , | |
| | <u> </u> | |
| Transfer Tax Value: | \$2,425,00 | |
| Real Property Transfer Tax Due | \$4,052.00 | 9457.50 mg |
| 4. If Exemption Claimed: | | 9. |
| | . 1 | |
| Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375,090, Section: Explain reason for exemption: | / / | / / |
| В. | | |
| | | |
| 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: | % | |
| The understand deviates and asknowledges under sample of | | - NO NO 075 000 NO 075 440 |
| The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of that the information provided is correct to the best of their | information ar | nd belief, and can be supported by |
| documentation if called upon to substantiate the information pri | ovided herein. | Furthermore, the disallowance of any |
| claimed examption, or other determination of additional tax durinterest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer | e, may result in and Seller sha | a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus I he injurity and severally liable for any |
| additional amount owed. | | . Do jointly and devolutely mode for any |
| Signature: On which to Mi Beach | \ \ | do Carollego Dark 11 |
| Signature: Unit peut | Capacity: _ | MANDHER, LAVE VALLEY CAMER, LEC |
| Signature: | Capacity: | MANDHER, CAVE VALLEY RANCH, LIC |
| SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION | | R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION |
| (REQUIRED) | . / 7 | (REQUIRED) |
| William E. Mull and Connie P. Muli, | // | · |
| Print Name: Trusteea | Print Name: | Cave Valley Ranch, LLC |
| Address: P.O. Box 749 | Address: | 1932 Ivy Point Lane |
| City: Ploche | Ole II | 1-14 |
| ony. I touts | City: | Las Vegas |
| State: NV Zip: 89043 | State: | NV Zip: 89134 |
| COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required | if not seller or | buyer) |
| Dealer Control | | |
| Print Name: First American Title Company of Nevada Address 768 Aultman Street, Ely, NV 89301, P.O. Box | _ File Number: | 152-2183092 MJ/MJ |
| 151010 | _ | |
| City: Ely | State: NV | Zip: <u>89315</u> |
| | | |

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

| | Assessor Parcel Number(s) | ^ |
|------------------------------|--|--|
| a) | 005-021-03,04,05,07 Lincoln County | _ \ |
| b) | | \ \ |
| c) d) | | \ \ |
| 2. | Type of Property | \ \ |
| a) |) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res | FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY |
| C) | Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex | Document/Instrument # |
| e) |) Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/lnd'l | Book Page: |
| g) |) Agricultural h) Mobile Home | Date of Recording: |
| i) |) R Other | Notes: |
| | | |
| 3. | Total Value/Sales Price of Property: | \$2,425,000.00 |
| | Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) | (\$ |
| | Transfer Tax Value: | \$2,425,000.00 |
| | Real Property Transfer Tax Due | \$9,457.50 |
| 4. | If Exemption Claimed: | |
| | a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section: | |
| | b. Explain reason for exemption: | |
| | | |
| 5. | Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: | % |
| _ | /. / | 4 NDO 075 000 4 NDO 075 440 |
| l th | he undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty on the information provided is correct to the best of the | or perjury, pursuant to INRS 375,000 and INRS 375,110, |
| ٠. | and the second s | ar miornation and belief, and can be supported by |
| Q. | ocumentation if called upon to substantiate the information p | provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any |
| çl | laimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax d | provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any ue, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus |
| cl in | ocumentation if called upon to substantiate the information plaimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax disterest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buy dditional amount owed. | provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any ue, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus |
| cl in a | laimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax diterest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buy dditional amount owed. | provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any ide, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus er and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any |
| cl in a | laimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax diterest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buy dditional amount owed. | provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any ide, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus er and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any |
| cl in a | laimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax diterest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buy dditional amount owed. | provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any ue, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus |
| cl in a | laimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax diterest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buy dditional amount owed. | provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any use, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus er and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any |
| cl in a | laimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax deterest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buy dditional amount owed. Signature: SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) | provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any ide, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus er and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any Capacity: |
| cl in a | laimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax deterest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buy dditional amount owed. Signature: SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION | provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any ide, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus er and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any Capacity: Capacity: BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION |
| cl in a S | laimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax deterest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyedditional amount owed. Signature: SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) William E. Mull and Connie P. Mull, | provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any ide, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus er and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any Capacity: BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) |
| ci inn a S S | laimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax deterest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyedditional amount owed. signature: SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) William E. Mull and Connie P. Mull, Trusteea | provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any ide, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus er and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any Capacity: BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Cave Valley Ranch, LLC |
| ci in a S S S | laimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax deterest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyed ditional amount owed. signature: SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) William E. Mull and Connie P. Mull, Trusteea Address: P.O. Box 749 | provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any riue, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus er and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any Capacity: BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Cave Valley Ranch, LLC Address: 1932 Ivy Point Lane |
| chinna S | laimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax deterest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyed ditional amount owed. Indicate: SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) William E. Mult and Connie P. Mult, Trusteea Address: P.O. Box 749 Pioche | provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any ine, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus er and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any Capacity: BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Cave Valley Ranch, LLC Address: 1932 Ivy Point Lane City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89134 |
| chinna S | laimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax deterest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyedditional amount owed. signature: SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) William E. Mult and Connie P. Mult, Trusteea Address: P.O. Box 749 City: Pioche State: NV Zip: 89043 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required) | provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any ide, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus er and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any Capacity: BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Cave Valley Ranch, LLC Address: 1932 Ivy Point Lane City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89134 |
| chinna a S | laimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax deterest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyedditional amount owed. Indiginature: Seller (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) William E. Mult and Connie P. Mult, Trusteea Address: P.O. Box 749 City: Pioche State: NV Zip: 89043 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required) Print Name: First American Title Company of Nevada | provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any ine, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus er and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any Capacity: BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Cave Valley Ranch, LLC Address: 1932 Ivy Point Lane City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89134 |
| china a S | laimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax deterest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyedditional amount owed. signature: SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) William E. Mult and Connie P. Mult, Trusteea Address: P.O. Box 749 City: Pioche State: NV Zip: 89043 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required) | provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any ide, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus er and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any Capacity: BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Cave Valley Ranch, LLC Address: 1932 Ivy Point Lane City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89134 |

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)

Reproduced by First American Tille Insurance Rev10/2001